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 • Interview and Interrogation-International Criminal Investigative      
                       Training Assistance Program (ICITAP)
 • Standard Operating Procedures-developed by GTZ in collaboration 
  with NPB
 • Guidelines for the Protection of Dignity and Rights of the Survivors of 
  Violence-Rozan
 • Improving Law Enforcement Investigation Techniques-Minnesota 
  Advocates for Human Rights
 • Sexual Assault Incident Reports-International Association of Chiefs of 
  Police (IACP)
 • Attitudinal Change Curriculum-Rozan
 • Reducing Domestic Violence in the Pacific-A Training Curriculum 
 • Development Stages and Methods of Interviewing Children- 
  Małgorzata Toeplitz-Winiewska,  SWPS (Higher School of Social 
  Psychology), Psychology Department, Warsaw University
 • Victimology, United States Department of Justice, ICITAP
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Category of crimes Punjab Sindh KP Balochistan Islamabad Railways Gilgit
Baltistan

AJK Total

Domestic 
Violence

Murder

Beating

Any other

680

692

247

216

137

33

145

53

46

37

18

3

25

8

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

0

1105

909

329

Honor 
Killing

Burning

Vini

Acid

Stove

198

23

6

6

144

2

0

0

29

0

0

3

46

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

419

25

6
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Category of crimes Punjab Sindh KP Balochistan Islamabad Railways Gilgit
Baltistan

AJK Total

Sexual 
Violence

Rape

Gang 
rape

Custodial

Incest

1837

164

0

7

183

16

0

0

35

4

0

0

17

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

2

1

0

0

19

2

0

2094

107

0

8

Harassm
ent at 
work 
place

Physical

Sexual

Psycholo
gical 

0

118

0

25

46

0

72

0

0

25

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

123

166

0

Any other violence not 
listed above

2877 475 302 62 65 6 25 192 4070

Total 6955 1977 691 198 73 9 31 216 9050



Category of crimes Punjab Sindh KP Balochistan Islamabad Railways Gilgit
Baltistan

AJK Total

Domestic 
Violence

Murder

Beating

Any other

584

568

161

147

67

49

134

47

30

20

13

0

5

8

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

3

4

0

896

707

240

Honor 
Killing

Burning

Vini

Acid

Stove

175

14

1

4

111

0

0

0

30

0

0

1

16

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

4

333

25

0
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Category of crimes Punjab Sindh KP Balochistan Islamabad Railways Gilgit
Baltistan

AJK Total

Sexual 
Violence

Rape

Gang 
rape

Custodial

Incest

1647

148

0

0

143

41

0

1

53

2

0

0

11

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

4

3

0

0

1861

196

0

1

Harassm
ent at 
work 
place

Physical

Sexual

Psycholo
gical 

0

69

0

24

34

0

61

0

0

6

2

0

0

0

0

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

93

107

0

Any other violence not 
listed above

2399 63 97 33 28 6 0 35 2661

Total 5770 680 456 103 53 10 5 49 7126
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The prevention of Anti-women practices (Criminal Law 
Amendment) Act 2011
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